

SC 3 of 2019
CNR WBJP01-00-0039 -2019

Order no. 17 dt.22.03.24

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P P in charge is also present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Goli Roy is present.

He is examined, cross-examined in full and dischrge.

No more witness is present today.

The case is adjourned .

It is reported that CSW 1 namely Saral Roy died.

Let the name of CSW 1 be expunged from witness list.

Fix 02 .07.2024 for evidence of CSW 2 and 4.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.